2018-2019 CAEP Standard 3.2 (Candidates Demonstrate Academic Achievement) Data

CAEP Standard 3.2 requires Educator Preparation Providers to provide data to show that candidates in the initial preparation program
meet minimum criteria, such as GPA at entrance into the program and at exit and achievement on nationally normed assessments. Ball
State University collects these data annually. In addition, we add data to show the number of candidates in the program by gender and
by race. All data are collected for September 1 through August 31 for the specific year. Data are available in aggregate form across the
teacher preparation program and in disaggregated form by program. If the 'n' is less than '10' for a program, those data are not shared
to protect confidentiality. Data are restricted to any candidate who has been accepted into an initial teacher preparation program.

GPA at Entrance and at Completion

MAJOR_DESC Number of Students Average Entrance GPA Completions Average Completion GPA
Dual Elem Ed-Spec Ed, Excp Nds 93.0 3.47 29.0 3.59
Dual Erly Chld/Erly Chid Sp Ed 14.0 3.41 5.0 3.56
Erly Chidhd With Spec Ed Minr Less than 10 3.28 Less than 10 3.33
Tchg Maj Ex Nds Hrg Impair/Df 12.0 3.59 Less than 10 3.74
Tching Maj Early Childhood Ed 43.0 3.43 11.0 3.41
Tching Maj Ex Nds Intns Interv 55.0 3.52 16.0 3.62
Tching Maj Ex Nds Mild Interv Less than 10 3.29 Less than 10 2.68
Tching Maj Excpt Nds EC Sp Ed Less than 10 3.35 Less than 10 3.34
Tching Maj Foreign Lang: Latin Less than 10 3.20 Less than 10 Less than 10
Tching Maj Foreign Lang:French Less than 10 3.34 Less than 10 3.30
Tching Maj Foreign Lang:German Less than 10 3.76 Less than 10 Less than 10
Tching Maj Forgn Lang: Spanish Less than 10 3.73 Less than 10 3.71
Tching Maj Forgn Lang:Japanese Less than 10 3.38 Less than 10 3.56
Tching Maj Music Ed: Ins & Gen 34.0 3.46 13.0 3.42
Tching Maj Music Ed: Voc & Gen 19.0 3.62 Less than 10 3.59
Tching Major in Eng/Lang Arts 56.0 3.52 17.0 3.58
Tching Major in Family Con Sci 16.0 3.48 Less than 10 341
Tching Major in Health Phys Ed 18.0 3.10 Less than 10 3.17
Tching Major in Social Studies 58.0 3.54 16.0 3.53
Teaching Major Elementary Ed 368.0 3.47 117.0 3.56
Teaching Major in Chemistry Less than 10 3.47 Less than 10 3.75
Teaching Major in Journalism Less than 10 3.48 Less than 10 3.83
Teaching Major in Life Science Less than 10 3.46 Less than 10 3.41
Teaching Major in Mathematics 30.0 3.51 Less than 10 3.57
Teaching Major in Physics Less than 10 3.92 Less than 10 Less than 10
Teaching Major in Theatre 30.0 3.54 Less than 10 3.64
Teaching Major in Visual Arts 22.0 3.47 Less than 10 3.69
Grand Total 913.0 3.48 274.0 BIS5!

SAT Scores for Teacher Preparation Candidates: Overall Score and Scores for Evidence-Based Reading and Writing and Mathematics
MAJOR_DESC Number of Students Avg. SAT Superscore Avg. SAT EBRW Avg. SAT MATH
Dual Elem Ed-Spec Ed, Excp Nds 93 1,104 560 539
Dual Erly Chld/Erly Chid Sp Ed 14 1,122 568 547



Erly Chidhd With Spec Ed Minr Less than 10 810 390 440

Tchg Maj Ex Nds Hrg Impair/Df 12 1,179 596 584
Tching Maj Early Childhood Ed 43 1,076 546 524
Tching Maj Ex Nds Intns Interv 55 1,102 565 528
Tching Maj Ex Nds Mild Interv Less than 10 1,091 539 555
Tching Maj Excpt Nds EC Sp Ed Less than 10 1,100 552 538
Tching Maj Foreign Lang: Latin Less than 10 0 0 0
Tching Maj Foreign Lang:French Less than 10 1,246 640 586
Tching Maj Foreign Lang:German Less than 10 1,510 760 730
Tching Maj Forgn Lang: Spanish Less than 10 1,291 650 633
Tching Maj Forgn Lang:Japanese Less than 10 1,214 627 570
Tching Maj Music Ed: Ins & Gen 34 1,220 619 593
Tching Maj Music Ed: Voc & Gen 19 1,265 641 616
Tching Major in Eng/Lang Arts 56 1,227 632 582
Tching Major in Family Con Sci 16 1,090 547 541
Tching Major in Health Phys Ed 18 997 497 499
Tching Major in Social Studies 58 1,188 604 579
Teaching Major Elementary Ed 368 1,112 565 543
Teaching Major in Chemistry Less than 10 1,220 603 628
Teaching Major in Journalism Less than 10 1,267 660 590
Teaching Major in Life Science Less than 10 1,144 580 562
Teaching Major in Mathematics Less than 10 1,252 619 640
Teaching Major in Physics Less than 10 1,430 700 760
Teaching Major in Theatre 30 1,210 615 582
Teaching Major in Visual Arts 22 1,110 574 530
Grand Total 913 1,139 578 555

ACT Scores for Teacher Preparation Candidates; Overall Score and Individual Scores for English, Mathematics, Reading, and Science

MAJOR_DESC Number of Students Avg. ACT Superscore Avg. ACT English Avg. ACT MATH Avg. ACT Reading. ACT Science Reasoning
Dual Elem Ed-Spec Ed, Excp Nds 93.0 23 23 22.4 24.2 225
Dual Erly Chid/Erly Chid Sp Ed 14.0 23 23 21.4 23.4 215
Erly Chidhd With Spec Ed Minr Less than 10 16 15 16.0 18.0 14.0
Tchg Maj Ex Nds Hrg Impair/Df 12.0 24 25 225 25.8 23.1
Tching Maj Early Childhood Ed 43.0 22 22 20.0 232 20.5
Tching Maj Ex Nds Intns Interv 55.0 22 21 22.0 23.1 21.7
Tching Maj Ex Nds Mild Interv Less than 10 21 20 21.2 21.3 20.8
Tching Maj Excpt Nds EC Sp Ed Less than 10 22 23 20.7 21.6 21.6
Tching Maj Foreign Lang: Latin Less than 10 30 28 30.0 33.0 29.0
Tching Maj Foreign Lang:French Less than 10 27 29 24.0 26.9 25.9
Tching Maj Foreign Lang:German Less than 10 33 33 31.0 35.0 34.0
Tching Maj Forgn Lang: Spanish Less than 10 27 27 25.7 28.5 25.5
Tching Maj Forgn Lang:Japanese Less than 10 26 30 24.7 27.0 23.0
Tching Maj Music Ed: Ins & Gen 34.0 26 25 252 25.9 25.3
Tching Maj Music Ed: Voc & Gen 19.0 27 29 24.4 28.6 244
Tching Major in Eng/Lang Arts 56.0 26 27 23.9 271 24.6

Tching Major in Family Con Sci 16.0 21 19 214 21.2 20.6



Tching Major in Health Phys Ed
Tching Major in Social Studies
Teaching Major Elementary Ed
Teaching Major in Chemistry
Teaching Major in Journalism
Teaching Major in Life Science
Teaching Major in Mathematics
Teaching Major in Physics
Teaching Major in Theatre
Teaching Major in Visual Arts
Grand Total

MAJOR_DESC

Dual Elem Ed-Spec Ed, Excp Nds
Dual Erly Chld/Erly Chid Sp Ed
Erly Chidhd With Spec Ed Minr
Tchg Maj Ex Nds Hrg Impair/Df
Tching Maj Early Childhood Ed
Tching Maj Ex Nds Intns Interv
Tching Maj Ex Nds Mild Interv
Tching Maj Excpt Nds EC Sp Ed
Tching Maj Foreign Lang: Latin
Tching Maj Foreign Lang:French
Tching Maj Foreign Lang:German
Tching Maj Forgn Lang: Spanish
Tching Maj Forgn Lang:Japanese
Tching Maj Music Ed: Ins & Gen
Tching Maj Music Ed: Voc & Gen
Tching Major in Eng/Lang Arts
Tching Major in Family Con Sci
Tching Major in Health Phys Ed
Tching Major in Social Studies
Teaching Major Elementary Ed
Teaching Major in Chemistry
Teaching Major in Journalism
Teaching Major in Life Science
Teaching Major in Mathematics
Teaching Major in Physics
Teaching Major in Theatre
Teaching Major in Visual Arts
Grand Total

MAJOR_DESC
Dual Elem Ed-Spec Ed, Excp Nds
Dual Erly Chld/Erly Chid Sp Ed

18.0 19

58.0 26

368.0 23

Less than 10 25
Less than 10 27
Less than 10 27
30.0 27

Less than 10 0
30.0 24

22.0 22

913.0 24
Grand Total American Indian or Alaskan Native
93 Less than 10

14 Less than 10

Less than 10 Less than 10
12 Less than 10

43 Less than 10

55 Less than 10

Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
34

19

56

16

18

58

368

Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
30

Less than 10
30

22

913

Gender
Grand Total
93
14

Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10

88
13

18
26
23
26
27
27
27

24
24
24

RACE
Asian
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10

M
Less than 10
Less than 10

18.3
24.2
223
25.2
25.3
26.1
27.3

23.0
21.8
22.8

Black or African American
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10

20

20.5
27.8
23.2
23.2
27.3
29.4
27.5

25.6
21.9
24.5

Hispanic
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10

28

19.8
253
221
26.0
26.7
271
26.2

23.1
217
229

Two or More Races
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10

22

Unknown
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10

10

White

88

12

Less than 10
11

33

51

Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
32

18

50

15

15

52

341

Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
27

Less than 10
26

22

830



Erly Chidhd With Spec Ed Minr
Tchg Maj Ex Nds Hrg Impair/Df
Tching Maj Early Childhood Ed
Tching Maj Ex Nds Intns Interv
Tching Maj Ex Nds Mild Interv
Tching Maj Excpt Nds EC Sp Ed
Tching Maj Foreign Lang: Latin
Tching Maj Foreign Lang:French

Tching Maj Foreign Lang:German

Tching Maj Forgn Lang: Spanish

Tching Maj Forgn Lang:Japanese

Tching Maj Music Ed: Ins & Gen
Tching Maj Music Ed: Voc & Gen
Tching Major in Eng/Lang Arts
Tching Major in Family Con Sci
Tching Major in Health Phys Ed
Tching Major in Social Studies
Teaching Major Elementary Ed
Teaching Major in Chemistry
Teaching Major in Journalism
Teaching Major in Life Science
Teaching Major in Mathematics
Teaching Major in Physics
Teaching Major in Theatre
Teaching Major in Visual Arts
Grand Total

Less than 10
12

43

55

Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
34

19

56

16

18

58

368

Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
30

Less than 10
30

22

913

Less than 10
12

43

46

Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
14

15

51

15

Less than 10
28

344

Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
21

Less than 10
15

19

767

Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
20

Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
30

24

Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
Less than 10
15

Less than 10
146





