2018-2019 CAEP Standard 3.2 (Candidates Demonstrate Academic Achievement) Data

CAEP Standard 3.2 requires Educator Preparation Providers to provide data to show that candidates in the initial preparation program meet minimum criteria, such as GPA at entrance into the program and at exit and achievement on nationally normed assessments. Ball State University collects these data annually. In addition, we add data to show the number of candidates in the program by gender and by race. All data are collected for September 1 through August 31 for the specific year. Data are available in aggregate form across the teacher preparation program and in disaggregated form by program. If the 'n' is less than '10' for a program, those data are not shared to protect confidentiality. Data are restricted to any candidate who has been accepted into an initial teacher preparation program.

	GPA a	at Entrance and at Completion		
MAJOR_DESC	Number of Students	Average Entrance GPA	Completions	Average Completion GPA
Dual Elem Ed-Spec Ed, Excp Nds	93.0	3.47	29.0	3.59
Dual Erly Chld/Erly Chld Sp Ed	14.0	3.41	5.0	3.56
Erly Chidhd With Spec Ed Minr	Less than 10	3.28	Less than 10	3.33
Tchg Maj Ex Nds Hrg Impair/Df	12.0	3.59	Less than 10	3.74
Tching Maj Early Childhood Ed	43.0	3.43	11.0	3.41
Tching Maj Ex Nds Intns Interv	55.0	3.52	16.0	3.62
Tching Maj Ex Nds Mild Interv	Less than 10	3.29	Less than 10	2.68
Tching Maj Excpt Nds EC Sp Ed	Less than 10	3.35	Less than 10	3.34
Tching Maj Foreign Lang: Latin	Less than 10	3.20	Less than 10	Less than 10
Tching Maj Foreign Lang:French	Less than 10	3.34	Less than 10	3.30
Tching Maj Foreign Lang:German	Less than 10	3.76	Less than 10	Less than 10
Tching Maj Forgn Lang: Spanish	Less than 10	3.73	Less than 10	3.71
Tching Maj Forgn Lang:Japanese	Less than 10	3.38	Less than 10	3.56
Tching Maj Music Ed: Ins & Gen	34.0	3.46	13.0	3.42
Tching Maj Music Ed: Voc & Gen	19.0	3.62	Less than 10	3.59
Tching Major in Eng/Lang Arts	56.0	3.52	17.0	3.58
Tching Major in Family Con Sci	16.0	3.48	Less than 10	3.41
Tching Major in Health Phys Ed	18.0	3.10	Less than 10	3.17
Tching Major in Social Studies	58.0	3.54	16.0	3.53
Teaching Major Elementary Ed	368.0	3.47	117.0	3.56
Teaching Major in Chemistry	Less than 10	3.47	Less than 10	3.75
Teaching Major in Journalism	Less than 10	3.48	Less than 10	3.83
Teaching Major in Life Science	Less than 10	3.46	Less than 10	3.41
Teaching Major in Mathematics	30.0	3.51	Less than 10	3.57
Teaching Major in Physics	Less than 10	3.92	Less than 10	Less than 10
Teaching Major in Theatre	30.0	3.54	Less than 10	3.64
Teaching Major in Visual Arts	22.0	3.47	Less than 10	3.69
Grand Total	913.0	3.48	274.0	3.55

SAT Scores for Teacl	her Preparation Candidate	s: Overall Score and Scores fo	r Evidence-Based Reading	and Writing and Mather
MAJOR_DESC	Number of Students	Avg. SAT Superscore	Avg. SAT EBRW	Avg. SAT MATH
Dual Elem Ed-Spec Ed, Excp Nds	93	1,104	4 560	539
Dual Erly Chld/Erly Chld Sp Ed	14	1,12	2 568	547

Erly Chidhd With Spec Ed Minr	Less than 10	810	390	440
Tchg Maj Ex Nds Hrg Impair/Df	12	1,179	596	584
Tching Maj Early Childhood Ed	43	1,076	546	524
Tching Maj Ex Nds Intns Interv	55	1,102	565	528
Tching Maj Ex Nds Mild Interv	Less than 10	1,091	539	555
Tching Maj Excpt Nds EC Sp Ed	Less than 10	1,100	552	538
Tching Maj Foreign Lang: Latin	Less than 10	0	0	0
Tching Maj Foreign Lang:French	Less than 10	1,246	640	586
Tching Maj Foreign Lang:German	Less than 10	1,510	760	730
Tching Maj Forgn Lang: Spanish	Less than 10	1,291	650	633
Tching Maj Forgn Lang:Japanese	Less than 10	1,214	627	570
Tching Maj Music Ed: Ins & Gen	34	1,220	619	593
Tching Maj Music Ed: Voc & Gen	19	1,265	641	616
Tching Major in Eng/Lang Arts	56	1,227	632	582
Tching Major in Family Con Sci	16	1,090	547	541
Tching Major in Health Phys Ed	18	997	497	499
Tching Major in Social Studies	58	1,188	604	579
Teaching Major Elementary Ed	368	1,112	565	543
Teaching Major in Chemistry	Less than 10	1,220	603	628
Teaching Major in Journalism	Less than 10	1,267	660	590
Teaching Major in Life Science	Less than 10	1,144	580	562
Teaching Major in Mathematics	Less than 10	1,252	619	640
Teaching Major in Physics	Less than 10	1,430	700	760
Teaching Major in Theatre	30	1,210	615	582
Teaching Major in Visual Arts	22	1,110	574	530
Grand Total	913	1,139	578	555

	ACT Scores for Teacher Pr	eparation Candidates; Overall	Score and Individual Score	es for English, Mathema	tics, Reading, and Sci	ence
MAJOR_DESC	Number of Students	Avg. ACT Superscore	Avg. ACT English	Avg. ACT MATH	Avg. ACT Reading . A	CT Science Reasoning
Dual Elem Ed-Spec Ed, Excp Nds	93.0	23	23	22.4	24.2	22.5
Dual Erly Chld/Erly Chld Sp Ed	14.0	23	23	21.4	23.4	21.5
Erly Chidhd With Spec Ed Minr	Less than 10	16	15	16.0	18.0	14.0
Tchg Maj Ex Nds Hrg Impair/Df	12.0	24	25	22.5	25.8	23.1
Tching Maj Early Childhood Ed	43.0	22	22	20.0	23.2	20.5
Tching Maj Ex Nds Intns Interv	55.0	22	21	22.0	23.1	21.7
Tching Maj Ex Nds Mild Interv	Less than 10	21	20	21.2	21.3	20.8
Tching Maj Excpt Nds EC Sp Ed	Less than 10	22	23	20.7	21.6	21.6
Tching Maj Foreign Lang: Latin	Less than 10	30	28	30.0	33.0	29.0
Tching Maj Foreign Lang:French	Less than 10	27	29	24.0	26.9	25.9
Tching Maj Foreign Lang:German	Less than 10	33	33	31.0	35.0	34.0
Tching Maj Forgn Lang: Spanish	Less than 10	27	27	25.7	28.5	25.5
Tching Maj Forgn Lang:Japanese	Less than 10	26	30	24.7	27.0	23.0
Tching Maj Music Ed: Ins & Gen	34.0	26	25	25.2	25.9	25.3
Tching Maj Music Ed: Voc & Gen	19.0	27	29	24.4	28.6	24.4
Tching Major in Eng/Lang Arts	56.0	26	27	23.9	27.1	24.6
Tching Major in Family Con Sci	16.0	21	19	21.4	21.2	20.6

Tching Major in Health Phys Ed	18.0	19	18	18.3	20.5	19.8
Tching Major in Social Studies	58.0	26	26	24.2	27.8	25.3
Teaching Major Elementary Ed	368.0	23	23	22.3	23.2	22.1
Teaching Major in Chemistry	Less than 10	25	26	25.2	23.2	26.0
Teaching Major in Journalism	Less than 10	27	27	25.3	27.3	26.7
Teaching Major in Life Science	Less than 10	27	27	26.1	29.4	27.1
Teaching Major in Mathematics	30.0	27	27	27.3	27.5	26.2
Teaching Major in Physics	Less than 10	0	0	0	0	0
Teaching Major in Theatre	30.0	24	24	23.0	25.6	23.1
Teaching Major in Visual Arts	22.0	22	24	21.8	21.9	21.7
Grand Total	913.0	24	24	22.8	24.5	22.9

			RACE					
MAJOR_DESC	Grand Total	American Indian or Alaskan Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic	Two or More Races	Unknown	White
Dual Elem Ed-Spec Ed, Excp Nds	93	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	88
Dual Erly Chld/Erly Chld Sp Ed	14	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	12
Erly Chldhd With Spec Ed Minr	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Tchg Maj Ex Nds Hrg Impair/Df	12	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	11
Tching Maj Early Childhood Ed	43	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	33
Tching Maj Ex Nds Intns Interv	55	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	51
Tching Maj Ex Nds Mild Interv	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Tching Maj Excpt Nds EC Sp Ed	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Tching Maj Foreign Lang: Latin	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Tching Maj Foreign Lang:French	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Tching Maj Foreign Lang:German	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Tching Maj Forgn Lang: Spanish	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Tching Maj Forgn Lang:Japanese	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Tching Maj Music Ed: Ins & Gen	34	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	32
Tching Maj Music Ed: Voc & Gen	19	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	18
Tching Major in Eng/Lang Arts	56	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	50
Tching Major in Family Con Sci	16	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	15
Tching Major in Health Phys Ed	18	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	15
Tching Major in Social Studies	58	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	52
Teaching Major Elementary Ed	368	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	341
Teaching Major in Chemistry	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Teaching Major in Journalism	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Teaching Major in Life Science	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Teaching Major in Mathematics	30	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	27
Teaching Major in Physics	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Teaching Major in Theatre	30	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	26
Teaching Major in Visual Arts	22	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10	22
Grand Total	913	Less than 10	Less than 10	20	28	22	10	830

	Gende	r	
MAJOR_DESC	Grand Total	F	M
Dual Elem Ed-Spec Ed, Excp Nds	93		88 Less than 10
Dual Erly Chld/Erly Chld Sp Ed	14		13 Less than 10

Erly Chldhd With Spec Ed Minr	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Tchg Maj Ex Nds Hrg Impair/Df	12	12	Less than 10
Tching Maj Early Childhood Ed	43	43	Less than 10
Tching Maj Ex Nds Intns Interv	55	46	Less than 10
Tching Maj Ex Nds Mild Interv	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Tching Maj Excpt Nds EC Sp Ed	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Tching Maj Foreign Lang: Latin	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Tching Maj Foreign Lang:French	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Tching Maj Foreign Lang:German	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Tching Maj Forgn Lang: Spanish	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Tching Maj Forgn Lang:Japanese	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Tching Maj Music Ed: Ins & Gen	34	14	20
Tching Maj Music Ed: Voc & Gen	19	15	Less than 10
Tching Major in Eng/Lang Arts	56	51	Less than 10
Tching Major in Family Con Sci	16	15	Less than 10
Tching Major in Health Phys Ed	18	Less than 10	Less than 10
Tching Major in Social Studies	58	28	30
Teaching Major Elementary Ed	368	344	24
Teaching Major in Chemistry	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Teaching Major in Journalism	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Teaching Major in Life Science	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Teaching Major in Mathematics	30	21	Less than 10
Teaching Major in Physics	Less than 10	Less than 10	Less than 10
Teaching Major in Theatre	30	15	15
Teaching Major in Visual Arts	22	19	Less than 10
Grand Total	913	767	146